



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19437

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: March 26, 2019

District(s): N4

Call Order: 437

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: TRAFFIC SIGNAL RELAMPING NORTH - 2019

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) ALLAN BRITEWAY ELECTRICAL UTILITY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	ROAD			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:
0001	151006M	1.000	13,000.00000	13,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0002	152004P	1.000	3,353.00000	3,353.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0003	154003P	(1)	1.00000	1.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	67,976.40000	67,976.40
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0004	159003M	100.000	0.01000	1.00	0.01000	1.00	0.01000	1.00
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						
0005	159006M	100.000	0.01000	1.00	0.01000	1.00	0.01000	1.00
	DRUM	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19437

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: March 26, 2019

District(s): N4

Call Order: 437

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: TRAFFIC SIGNAL RELAMPING NORTH - 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) ALLAN BRITEWAY ELECTRICAL UTILITY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROAD			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0006 159009M	250.000	0.01000	2.50	0.01000	2.50	0.01000	2.50
TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0007 159012M	250.000	0.01000	2.50	0.01000	2.50	0.01000	2.50
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0008 159027M	2.000	1.00000	2.00	1.50000	3.00	1.80000	3.60
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						
0009 159108M	2.000	1.00000	2.00	1.00000	2.00	1.00000	2.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	U						
0010 701006P	150.000	1.00000	150.00	10.46000	1,569.00	53.00000	7,950.00
3/4" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19437

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: March 26, 2019

District(s): N4

Call Order: 437

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: TRAFFIC SIGNAL RELAMPING NORTH - 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) ALLAN BRITEWAY ELECTRICAL UTILITY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROAD			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0011 701008P	100.000	20.00000	2,000.00	24.99000	2,499.00	53.00000	5,300.00
1 1/4" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	LF						
0012 701012P	150.000	20.00000	3,000.00	27.28000	4,092.00	64.00000	9,600.00
1 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	LF						
0013 701036P	50.000	5.00000	250.00	5.00000	250.00	58.00000	2,900.00
1 1/4" FLEXIBLE METALLIC CONDUIT	LF						
0014 701039P	50.000	5.00000	250.00	5.00000	250.00	61.00000	3,050.00
1 1/2" FLEXIBLE METALLIC CONDUIT	LF						
0015 701108M	2.000	720.00000	1,440.00	719.63000	1,439.26	742.00000	1,484.00
12" X 10" X 8" METAL JUNCTION BOX	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19437

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: March 26, 2019

District(s): N4

Call Order: 437

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: TRAFFIC SIGNAL RELAMPING NORTH - 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) ALLAN BRITEWAY ELECTRICAL UTILITY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROAD			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0016 701192P	1,500.000 GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG LF	2.00000	3,000.00	2.09000	3,135.00	2.20000	3,300.00
0017 701195P	5,000.000 MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 2 AWG LF	5.00000	25,000.00	5.12000	25,600.00	5.30000	26,500.00
0018 701196P	250.000 MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 4 AWG LF	1.00000	250.00	1.50000	375.00	3.20000	800.00
0019 701198P	500.000 MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 6 AWG LF	1.00000	500.00	1.15000	575.00	4.30000	2,150.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19437

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: March 26, 2019

District(s): N4

Call Order: 437

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: TRAFFIC SIGNAL RELAMPING NORTH - 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) ALLAN BRITEWAY ELECTRICAL UTILITY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROAD			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0020	701201P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 8 AWG LF	1.00000	1,000.00	1.58000	1,580.00	3.40000	3,400.00
0021	701204P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 10 AWG LF	2.50000	2,500.00	2.64000	2,640.00	3.90000	3,900.00
0022	MME110M REPLACEMENT TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE 2/C LF	5.00000	3,750.00	5.02000	3,765.00	5.00000	3,750.00
0023	MME111M REPLACEMENT TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE 5/C LF	5.50000	4,125.00	5.47000	4,102.50	3.40000	2,550.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19437

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: March 26, 2019

District(s): N4

Call Order: 437

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: TRAFFIC SIGNAL RELAMPING NORTH - 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) ALLAN BRITEWAY ELECTRICAL UTILITY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROAD			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0024	MME112M REPLACEMENT TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE 7/C LF	250.000	0.01000	2.50	0.01000	2.50	4.30000 1,075.00
0025	MME113M REPLACEMENT TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE 10/C LF	1,000.000	6.00000	6,000.00	6.16000	6,160.00	3.40000 3,400.00
0026	MME108M FUSE KITS U	100.000	50.00000	5,000.00	72.33000	7,233.00	128.00000 12,800.00
0027	MME002M CONDUIT CLEARING LF	1,250.000	0.01000	12.50	2.35000	2,937.50	5.40000 6,750.00
0028	MME010M TROUBLESHOOTING MH	225.000	175.00000	39,375.00	176.41000	39,692.25	447.00000 100,575.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19437

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: March 26, 2019

District(s): N4

Call Order: 437

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: TRAFFIC SIGNAL RELAMPING NORTH - 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) ALLAN BRITWAY ELECTRICAL UTILITY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROAD			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0029 MME024M	100.000	175.00000	17,500.00	199.51000	19,951.00	146.00000	14,600.00
HIGHWAY LIGHTING RELAMPING	U						
0030 MME102M	50.000	365.00000	18,250.00	374.64000	18,732.00	350.00000	17,500.00
LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES INSTALLATION	U						
0031 MME017M	10.000	450.00000	4,500.00	447.51000	4,475.10	267.00000	2,670.00
HIGHWAY LIGHTING BALLAST INSTALLATION	U						
0032 703030M	4.000	135,200.00000	540,800.00	157,089.50000	628,358.00	149,504.00000	598,016.00
TOWER LIGHTING	U						
0033 MME100M	5.000	1,650.00000	8,250.00	1,467.00000	7,335.00	5,222.00000	26,110.00
TOWER RELAMPING	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19437

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: March 26, 2019

District(s): N4

Call Order: 437

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: TRAFFIC SIGNAL RELAMPING NORTH - 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) ALLAN BRITEWAY ELECTRICAL UTILITY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	ROAD			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0034	MME101M TOWER LUMINAIRE INSTALLATION	15.000	700.00000	10,500.00	689.50000	10,342.50	1,277.00000	19,155.00
		U						
0035	MME051M SIGN LIGHTING RELAMPING	5.000	630.00000	3,150.00	662.96000	3,314.80	4,948.00000	24,740.00
		U						
0036	MME055M SIGN LUMINAIRE INSTALLATION	5.000	800.00000	4,000.00	861.16000	4,305.80	5,120.00000	25,600.00
		U						
0037	MME093M LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES, TYPE L-R-X	7.000	460.00000	3,220.00	462.06000	3,234.42	600.00000	4,200.00
		U						
0038	MME094M LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES, TYPE L-R-CF	10.000	460.00000	4,600.00	498.00000	4,980.00	570.00000	5,700.00
		U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19437

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: March 26, 2019

District(s): N4

Call Order: 437

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: TRAFFIC SIGNAL RELAMPING NORTH - 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) ALLAN BRITWAY ELECTRICAL UTILITY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROAD			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0039 MME095M	6.000	925.00000	5,550.00	946.94000	5,681.64	950.00000	5,700.00
LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES, TYPE L-R-V-X	U						
0040 MME096M	4.000	1,020.00000	4,080.00	1,139.44000	4,557.76	970.00000	3,880.00
LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES, TYPE L-R-MG	U						
0041 MME097M	4.000	1,740.00000	6,960.00	1,796.98000	7,187.92	1,889.00000	7,556.00
LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES, TYPE L-R-U-W	U						
0042 MME098M	5.000	1,225.00000	6,125.00	1,359.29000	6,796.45	1,034.00000	5,170.00
LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES, TYPE L-R-U-P	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19437

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: March 26, 2019

District(s): N4

Call Order: 437

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: TRAFFIC SIGNAL RELAMPING NORTH - 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) ALLAN BRITWAY ELECTRICAL UTILITY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROAD			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0043 MME103M	5.000	430.00000	2,150.00	523.32000	2,616.60	684.00000	3,420.00
LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES, TYPE L-R-40-Y	U						
0044 MME026M	50.000	60.00000	3,000.00	61.65000	3,082.50	110.00000	5,500.00
BASE DOOR, TYPE L	U						
0045 MME027M	5.000	65.00000	325.00	63.31000	316.55	176.00000	880.00
PEC REPLACEMENT	U						
0046 MME011M	5.000	75.00000	375.00	75.73000	378.65	117.00000	585.00
BASE DOOR, TYPE T/C	U						
0047 MME012M	45.000	88.00000	3,960.00	88.93000	4,001.85	121.00000	5,445.00
BASE DOOR, TYPE K	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19437

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: March 26, 2019

District(s): N4

Call Order: 437

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: TRAFFIC SIGNAL RELAMPING NORTH - 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) ALLAN BRITEWAY ELECTRICAL UTILITY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROAD			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0048	MME013M BASE DOOR, TYPE P	5.000 U	75.00000 375.00	73.53000 367.65	114.00000 570.00		
0049	MME085M VISOR REPLACEMENT	50.000 U	55.00000 2,750.00	56.71000 2,835.50	61.00000 3,050.00		
0050	MMG055M SCOOP TUNNEL VISOR	750.000 U	75.00000 56,250.00	80.49000 60,367.50	67.00000 50,250.00		
0051	MME068M LED TYPE R-ARROW-R	150.000 U	80.00000 12,000.00	87.88000 13,182.00	163.00000 24,450.00		
0052	MME069M LED TYPE A-ARROW-R	150.000 U	80.00000 12,000.00	88.98000 13,347.00	164.00000 24,600.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19437

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: March 26, 2019

District(s): N4

Call Order: 437

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: TRAFFIC SIGNAL RELAMPING NORTH - 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) ALLAN BRITEWAY ELECTRICAL UTILITY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROAD			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0053 MME070M	150.000	80.00000	12,000.00	88.98000	13,347.00	164.00000	24,600.00
LED TYPE G-ARROW-R	U						
0054 MME071M	150.000	120.00000	18,000.00	126.38000	18,957.00	205.00000	30,750.00
LED TYPE A/G-ARROW-R	U						
0055 MME091M	850.000	240.00000	204,000.00	267.99000	227,791.50	390.00000	331,500.00
LED TYEP 12 RAG	U						
0056 MME092M	200.000	230.00000	46,000.00	261.39000	52,278.00	407.00000	81,400.00
LED TYPE 8 RAG	U						
0057 MME139M	12.000	165.00000	1,980.00	166.64000	1,999.68	245.00000	2,940.00
ADA Push Button Installation	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19437

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: March 26, 2019

District(s): N4

Call Order: 437

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: TRAFFIC SIGNAL RELAMPING NORTH - 2019

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) ALLAN BRITWAY ELECTRICAL UTILITY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	ROAD			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0058	MME015M PEDESTRIAN LED INSTALLATION U	12.000	330.00000	3,960.00	302.34000	3,628.08	245.00000	2,940.00
0059	MMG056M CRANE MH	24.000	480.00000	11,520.00	371.25000	8,910.00	325.00000	7,800.00
0060	109006M FORCE ACCOUNT DOLL	40,000.000	1.00000	40,000.00	1.00000	40,000.00	1.00000	40,000.00
Section Totals:				\$1,182,100.00		\$1,377,568.46		\$1,678,000.00
Contract Totals				\$1,182,100.00		\$1,377,568.46		\$1,678,000.00
Cost Plus Time Totals				\$1,182,100.00		\$1,377,568.46		1,678,000.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 437

Contract ID: 19437

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX,
 HUDSON,
 HUNTERDON,
 MIDDLESEX,
 MORRIS, PASSAIC,
 SOMERSET,
 SUSSEX, UNION,
 WARREN

Letting Date: March 26, 2019 10:00 AM

District(s): N4

Contract Time: 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: TRAFFIC SIGNAL RELAMPING NORTH - 2019

Project(s): 100% STATE

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	O6472 ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	\$1,182,100.00	100.00%
2	A5428 ALLAN BRITEWAY ELECTRICAL UTILITY CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$1,377,568.46	116.54%
3	D0179 DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	\$1,678,000.00	141.95%

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,